Doc# -   DS007-Z13
Rev: Z13 Engineered Airflow. Intelligent Cooling.
18 Meadowbrook Drive Milford, NH  03055  USA Tel:  603-672-8900 or 1-877-DEGREEC  Fax:  603-672-9565
• Cost effective air velocity sensor, at an airflow
switch price point
• Designed for board-mounted, embedded
applications where in-situ airflow sensing is

F600
Dimensions & Connection
Part Number Format
F633–C
Operating temperature 15°C to 60°C
Velocity range 0.5m/s – 5.0m/s (100fpm – 1000fpm)
Acceptance angle ± 45° to axis
Response time 3 seconds
Storage temperature -40°C to 85°C
Relative humidity (non-condensing) 5-95%
Supply power +12 VDC, 10ma nominal
Output (user configured) PWM, TACH, ALARM open drain output
Communication I2C or UART (3.3v level)
Plastic Cap UL94-V0
F600 Series General Specifications
F600 Series Airflow & Temperature Measurement
Standard medium is air at standard pressure (101.3 kPa, 29.95” Hg).  For use with other gases, please
contact Degree Controls.
PIN#
UART
7 PINS
I2C
7 PINS
1  A0
2  A1
3 GND GND
4 +12V +12V
5 OUT OUT
6 TXD SDA
7 RXD SCLK
 C = Communication
 0 = I2C
 1 = RS232
Air Velocity Accuracy
±10% of reading from 200–1000 fpm at 25 oC